Triodos @Investment Management

Press Release

Willy Bulsink appointed as Fund Manager Triodos Groenfonds

Driebergen-Rijsenburg, 2 August 2022 - Triodos Investment Management has appointed Willy Bulsink as Fund Manager of Triodos Groenfonds as per 1 August 2022.

Willy Bulsink is a seasoned investment manager with over 25 years of experience in the financial sector. He joined Triodos Investment Management in 2020 as Senior Investment Manager, working for Triodos Groenfonds, Triodos Emerging Markets Renewable Energy Fund and the Triodos Financial Inclusion funds. Prior to joining Triodos Investment Management Willy worked in a similar position at FMO. Before that he worked at Kempen &Co, among others as an equity analyst. Willy holds a master's degree in Business Administration and Finance from the University of Maastricht.

"Climate change, loss of biodiversity and social inequality are subjects that I have a great passion for. I am therefore very much looking forward to taking on this role as Fund Manager of Triodos Groenfonds and to actively contribute through our investments to the energy transition, but also to the wider transition towards sustainable agriculture, a sustainably built environment and a circular economy", says Willy Bulsink on his appointment.

Triodos Groenfonds is managed by a fund management team that, with this appointment, consists of Willy Bulsink and Greig Blackie, co-Fund Manager of the fund.

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of 2021: EUR 6.4 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.

For further information, please contact:

Sandra Bergsteijn, Head of Corporate Communications, Triodos Investment Management Telephone: +31 (0)30 694 2422 / +31 (0)6 2189 6433

E-mail: sandra.bergsteijn@triodos.nl

www.triodos-im.com